
 

MOUNTAIN LAUREL MONTESSORI SCHOOL 

 FEE SCHEDULE FOR MAY 31, 2023—MAY 26, 2024 
Prices and fees are subject to change. 

 

 ACADEMIC APPLICATION FEE: $100.00 (non-refundable fee, due with application, for new enrolling student(s)) 

 

MLMS offers a variety of programs to fit our families’ needs.  Please refer to our online calendar for specific dates. 
 

Academic School Year:  September 2023 through May 2024 
Before School Program: September 2023 through May 2024 
After School Program:  September 2023 through May 2024 

Weekly Summer Camp Programs: Offered June 2023 through August 2023 (open to non-MLMS students) 
Winter Camp: Offered in December 2023 

 Spring Break Camp: Offered in March 2024 
Extended Year Package: Combines Academic School Year, Summer 2023 (including Bumper Weeks),  

Winter 2023 & Spring 2024 Camps 
 

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 
MLMS offers a 10% tuition discount for siblings for our academic year programs* see restrictions 

 

RESERVATION DEPOSIT IS NON-REFUNDABLE 
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School Year Before and After Care fees may be rolled into FACTS tuition payment plans.  Sibling discounts are applied to the Academic year only and cannot be 

combined with other discounts or loyalty credits.  This includes the Before and After Care programs.   
See page 3 for daily drop-in rates. 

 

EXTENDED YEAR ANNUAL PACKAGE 
INCLUDES 4 EXTRA BUMPER WEEKS OF SUMMER CAMP 2023, WINTER CAMP 2023, AND SPRING CAMP 2024 

Our annual package allows families to utilize the FACTS payment plans for the extended year of programs.  (Normally Summer and Winter Programs 

must be paid at the time of each additional service.)  The reservation deposit will be deducted from the “total cost” listed below.  Annual payments are 
also accepted.  

 
*Sibling discounts apply to academic school year tuition rates only.  See above regarding any other discounts.  After Care, if 
available, is not included, but may be added to the cost. 

Programs Toddler/Primary Full Day Elementary 

Academic School Year $9,656  $10,600  

Summer Camp (9 weeks) $2,880  $2,880  

Summer Bumper Week Camp (4 weeks) $1,400  $1,400  

Winter Camp (1 week) $450  $450  

Spring Break Camp (3 days) $275  $275  

Total $14,661  $15,535  

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 
TOTAL DEPOSIT 

 SCHOOL YEAR BEFORE AND 
AFTER CARE 

 
TOTAL 

Toddler Community Morning 

 (Monday—Thursday) $6,506 $500 

 Before School Care (academic yr.) 
  (7:00 AM—8:00 AM) 

$1,000 

Primary Morning (Monday– 
Friday) $6,741 $500 

 After School Care (academic yr.) 

(Full Day Dismissal—6:00 PM) 

$3,500 

Primary Full Day 
OR Toddler Full Day 
(Monday—Friday) 

$9,656 $500 

  

◊ Ask about our Middle School 

Loyalty Rates. 

 

 Grades 1—8  

(Monday—Friday) $10,600 $800    



 

 
 

SUMMER CAMP 

Discounts are offered for multiple weeks of enrollment.  Sibling discounts are not offered.  Please see our Summer Camp brochure for further details 
and program descriptions. 

Students not enrolling in our academic programs will be required to submit registration paperwork as stipulated by VA regulations. 
 

A reservation deposit of $100 is due with Summer Camp enrollment.  Weekly Camp fees are due a minimum of one business day before the start of the week of 

Camp.  Payments may be made in advance.  Before School Care services are not offered during camps. 
 

 SUMMER CAMP PROGRAM WEEKLY RATES One week 2-6 Weeks 7-9 Weeks 
 Toddler or Primary Half Day $260  $210 $185 
 All programs Full Day $370 $345 $320 
 Middle School $300 (T, W, Th, $50 add-on option for Field Trip Friday) 
 After Care $110 $100 $90 

 

SUMMER BUMPER WEEK CAMP 
Four additional weeks are offered to students who are currently enrolled at MLMS: two weeks prior to the beginning of Summer Camp, and two weeks 

following Summer Camp.  This service is offered to our families who need a little bit more child care.  Please refer to our school calendar for specific 
dates.  Sibling discounts do not apply.  Before School Care services are not offered during camps. 

 
 

Full Day (8:00—3:30): $350 per week  
Extended Day (8:00—6:00): $425 per week 

 

WINTER and/or SPRING BREAK CAMP 
Winter Camp is offered as an additional child care service for students currently enrolled at MLMS.  Please refer to our school calendar.  Sibling 

discounts do not apply.  Before School Care services are not offered during camps.  
 

WINTER/SPRING CAMP PROGRAM RATES 
Half Day 8:00—12:00 $70/a day 
Full Day 8:00—3:30 $95/a day 

Extended Day 8:00—6:00 $120/a day 
Full Extended Day Week 8:00—6:00 $550/week 

 

PAYMENT OPTIONS 
We offer three payment options: 

1. Annual Payment: Paid directly to MLMS by July 15, 2023. 

2. Semi-annual Payments: 
● Paid through FACTS Tuition Management Company on 7/15/2023 & 

11/15/2023.  
● $15 yearly registration fee paid to FACTS.  

● Tuition insurance premium of 2.7% of the total tuition is added to 
7/15/2023 payment. 

3. Monthly Payments: 
● With the option of choosing 10, 9, or 8 monthly payments beginning 

in April, May, or June, 2023.  
● $50 yearly registration fee paid to FACTS.  
● 2.7% tuition insurance premium will be added to monthly fees of 

each month prior to and including July 15.  
● All payments will be completed by January 15, 2024.  

● MLMS partners with the FACTS Tuition Management Company for 
payment processing.  

● Payments are made through EFT or credit card to FACTS.  
● FACTS charges a convenience fee with the use of credit cards. 

    

TUITION DISCOUNT INFORMATION 
● Tuition discounts apply to the second and successive sibling enrolled, however this cannot be combined with other discounts 

or loyalty credits. 

● Tuition discounts are always applied to lesser value(s).   

● Tuition discounts apply to the academic school year tuition only.  They do not apply to other fees, field trip fees, Before 

and/or After Care, Summer Camp, Winter, or Spring Break Camp. 

● Families who receive financial assistance through MLMS are not eligible for sibling discounts. 

continued on next page 



 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES AND REQUIREMENTS 
2023-2024 

 
All fees must be paid in full by September 15, 2023, unless an alternative payment schedule is arranged 
with the business manager. 

 

TUITION INSURANCE PROGRAM:  

Families who choose to pay tuition in 2 or more payments are required to participate in the Tuition Refund 
Plan offered by A.W.G. Dewar, Inc.  Premiums are calculated at 2.7% of academic tuition (rounded up to 
nearest dollar).  Premiums are due on or before July 15, 2023.  Premium payments will be added to 
payment plans each month prior to and including July 15 th. 

 

Program      Tuition  Premium 
 
Toddler Community Morning $6,506 $176 
Primary Morning   $6,741 $182 
Primary or Toddler Full Day $9,656 $261 
Grades 1-8  $10,600 $286 

 

 

DAILY RATES FOR BEFORE AND/OR AFTER CARE 
Before School Care: $12 per hour   
After School Care:        $12 per hour   
  
* Children attending for partial hours will be charged for the full hour. 

 

 

 

BUS FEE: 
Marshall/Warrenton or Winchester/Stephens City: $2,500 (one student)  

 $3,000 (family) 
 

Drop-in:       $20 per ride (one way) 
 

Because our transportation fees cover only a portion of our transportation services, any supplementary 
payment towards bus services, made in addition to the above specified charges, will be considered a 
donation towards our transportation program. 

 

 

Elementary 3rd
—5th Grade: Novels for book discussion may be purchased by parents throughout the year. 

 
 

Middle School 6th
—8th Grade 

Food Fee $250 per student 

Book Fee $85 per student 
 

1st
—8th Grade 

Activity Fee $100 per student 
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FIELD TRIP FEES: All field trips will be billed on a trip-by-trip basis for the 2023-2024 school year.  
These figures below are to give you an approximate amount for your child for 
the sake of budgeting.  DO NOT send in field trip money until requested. 

    

Toddler: $35 4th
—5th graders: $450 

Kindergarten: $35 Middle School 6th—8th: $700 

1st
—3rd graders: $100   

    

 

 

Opportunities for additional unscheduled trips may arise throughout the year.  Parents will be notified of the 
additional costs before the event. 

 

 

SERVICE COMMITMENT 
Each family is required to provide a minimum of 20 hours of volunteer service or pay $200.  Please see the 
School Handbook for further details.  The Service Commitment Agreement will be posted in the online 
registration platform.  

 

 

IOWA Testing $35 (OPTIONAL) 

Mountain Laurel offers the opportunity for children in 4th through 8th grades to take an IOWA test.  ITBS® is a 
nationally standardized achievement test for K-12 students.  We contract with a testing service to process 
scoring, and test in language and math only.  

This test is not required and is offered on a fixed calendar date.   

During the year, parents will receive an email from our school with further information about when the test will be 
offered.  Currently the cost per student is $35.  This cost may be subject to change if the company adjusts its 
fee.  

Our teachers work with 3rd grade students to take a practice test, if parents so choose.  This is not required, and 
there is no cost.   

 

IOWA Test Prep Books $18 (OPTIONAL) 

 

IOWA Test Prep Books are an option for families who wish to supplement test practice with their 3rd—8th grade 
students.  They are not required. 

 

 

CLASSROOM SNACKS 

Toddler Community and Primary students are expected to provide snack ingredients for their respective 
programs on a rotational basis.  More information regarding this requirement can be found in the School 
Handbook. Please note that expenses incurred for groceries may not be used towards service 
commitment hours.  

 


